contingent assets and liabilities as of the date of the consolidated financial statements and the reported amounts of
revenues and expenses during the respective reporting periods. Actual results could differ from the estimates and
assumptions used. These policies and estimates are described in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2011. We have identified the following critical accounting policies and estimates used in the
preparation of our financial statements: use of estimates, oil and gas properties, oil and gas reserve estimates,
derivative instruments, income taxes and commitments and contingencies.
The table below presents the 12 month average oil and gas prices used in our September 30, 2012 U.S. full cost
ceiling test and related cushion along with various pricing scenarios to demonstrate the sensitivity of our U.S. cost
center ceiling to changes in 12 month average oil and/or gas prices. This sensitivity analysis is as of September 30,
2012 and, accordingly, does not consider drilling results, production and prices subsequent to September 30, 2012 that
may require revisions to our proved reserve estimates.

12 Month Average Price Cushion/(Impairment)
US Full Cost Pool Scenarios Oil Price ($/Bbl) Gas Price ($/MMbtu)  (in millions)
September 30, 2012 Actual $100.13 $1.97 $59

Oil and Gas Price Sensitivity
Oil and Gas +10% $110.14 $2.17 $216
Oil and Gas -10% $90.12 $1.77 $(133)

Oil Price Sensitivity
Oil +10% $110.14 $1.97 $184

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

56

Oil -10% $90.12 $1.97 $(80)

Gas Price Sensitivity
Gas +10% $100.13 $2.17 $110
Gas -10% $100.13 $1.77 $6

-33-

Edgar Filing: CARRIZO OIL & GAS INC - Form 10-Q

57

Table of Contents

The cost center ceiling exceeded our net capitalized costs for the U.K. cost center at September 30, 2012 by
approximately $132.9 million  and was based on 12 month average oil prices of $106.17 per barrel. A ten percent
increase in average market prices at September 30, 2012 would have increased the cost center ceiling by
approximately $20.9 million and a ten percent decrease in average market prices would have decreased the cost center
ceiling by approximately $19.0 million. This sensitivity analysis is as of September 30, 2012 and, accordingly, does
not consider drilling results and prices subsequent to September 30, 2012 that may require revisions to our proved
reserve estimates.

Volatility of Oil and Gas Prices